Microchip Technology - ATMEGA32L-8MJ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Rev.
2503M-05/08
1. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 12:
- Commercial ordering codes removed.
- Non Pb-free package option removed.
2. Removed note from Feature list in “Analog to Digital Converter” on page 201.
3. Removed note from Table 84 on page 215.
Changes from Rev.
2503K-08/07 to
Rev.
2503L-05/08
1. Updated “Fast PWM Mode” on page 75 in “8-bit Timer/Counter0 with PWM” on page
69:
– Removed the last section describing how to achieve a frequency with 50% duty
cycle waveform output in fast PWM mode.
Changes from Rev.
2503J-10/06 to
Rev.
2503K-08/07
1. Renamed “Input Capture Trigger Source” to “Input Capture Pin Source” on page 94.
2. Updated “Features” on page 1.
3. Added “Data Retention” on page 6.
4. Updated “Errata” on page 336.
17
2503QS–AVR–02/11
ATmega32(L)
5. Updated “Slave Mode” on page 136.
Changes from Rev.
2503I-04/06 to Rev.
2503J-10/06
1. Updated “Fast PWM Mode” on page 99.
2. Updated Table 38 on page 80, Table 40 on page 81, Table 45 on page 108, Table 47 on
page 109, Table 50 on page 125 and Table 52 on page 126.
3. Updated typo in table note 6 in “DC Characteristics” on page 287.
4. Updated “Errata” on page 336.
Changes from Rev.
2503H-03/05 to
Rev. 2503I-04/06
1. Updated Figure 1 on page 2.
2. Added “Resources” on page 6.
3. Added note to “Timer/Counter Oscillator” on page 31.
4. Updated “Serial Peripheral Interface – SPI” on page 132.
5. Updated note in “Bit Rate Generator Unit” on page 175.
6. Updated Table 86 on page 218.
7. Updated “DC Characteristics” on page 287.
Changes from Rev.
2503G-11/04 to
Rev. 2503H-03/05
1. MLF-package alternative changed to “Quad Flat No-Lead/Micro Lead Frame Package
QFN/MLF”.
2. Updated “Electrical Characteristics” on page 287
3. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 332.
Changes from Rev.
2503F-12/03 to
Rev. 2503G-11/04
1. “Channel” renamed “Compare unit” in Timer/Counter sections, ICP renamed ICP1.
2. Updated Table 7 on page 29, Table 15 on page 37, Table 81 on page 206, Table 114 on
page 272, Table 115 on page 273, and Table 118 on page 289.
3. Updated Figure 1 on page 2, Figure 46 on page 100.
4. Updated “Version” on page 226.
5. Updated “Calibration Byte” on page 258.
6. Added section “Page Size” on page 258.
7. Updated “ATmega32 Typical Characteristics” on page 296.
8. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 332.
Changes from Rev.
2503E-09/03 to
Rev. 2503F-12/03
1. Updated “Calibrated Internal RC Oscillator” on page 29.
18
2503QS–AVR–02/11
ATmega32(L)
Changes from Rev.
2503D-02/03 to
Rev. 2503E-09/03
1. Updated and changed “On-chip Debug System” to “JTAG Interface and On-chip
Debug System” on page 35.
2. Updated Table 15 on page 37.
3. Updated “Test Access Port – TAP” on page 219 regarding the JTAGEN fuse.
4. Updated description for Bit 7 – JTD: JTAG Interface Disable on page 228.
5. Added a note regarding JTAGEN fuse to Table 104 on page 257.
6. Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings* , DC Characteristics and ADC Characteristics in
“Electrical Characteristics” on page 287.
7. Added a proposal for solving problems regarding the JTAG instruction IDCODE in
“Errata” on page 336.
Changes from Rev.
2503C-10/02 to
Rev. 2503D-02/03
1. Added EEAR9 in EEARH in “Register Summary” on page 327.
2. Added Chip Erase as a first step in“Programming the Flash” on page 284 and “Pro-
gramming the EEPROM” on page 285.
3. Removed reference to “Multi-purpose Oscillator” application note and “32 kHz Crys-
tal Oscillator” application note, which do not exist.
4. Added information about PWM symmetry for Timer0 and Timer2.
5. Added note in “Filling the Temporary Buffer (Page Loading)” on page 251 about writ-
ing to the EEPROM during an SPM Page Load.
6. Added “Power Consumption” data in “Features” on page 1.
7. Added section “EEPROM Write During Power-down Sleep Mode” on page 22.
8. Added note about Differential Mode with Auto Triggering in “Prescaling and Conver-
sion Timing” on page 204.
9. Updated Table 89 on page 232.
10.Added updated “Packaging Information” on page 333.
Changes from Rev.
2503B-10/02 to
Rev. 2503C-10/02
1. Updated the “DC Characteristics” on page 287.
Changes from Rev.
2503A-03/02 to
Rev. 2503B-10/02
1. Canged the endurance on the Flash to 10,000 Write/Erase Cycles.
2. Bit nr.4 – ADHSM – in SFIOR Register removed.
3. Added the section “Default Clock Source” on page 25.